4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	8 \$((\$)(\$); 0.(\$); 0.(\$); 0.(\$) \$(\$) \$(\$) \$(\$) \$(\$); (\$0.\$) \$(\$); (\$); (\$0.\$) \$(\$); (\$); (\$0.\$) \$(\$); (\$0.\$)			
Form PTO-1595 3-26-23 RECORD/ (Rev. 10/02) P 1	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Ecesis, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Brentwood Industries, Inc.			
c/o Corporation Trust Company	Name:			
1209 Orange Street	Internal Address:			
Wilmington, DE 19801 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address: Morgantown Road & Orrton Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	City: Reading State: PA Zip: 19603			
Execution Date: February 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5788837, 5992644, 5806658, 6279752 4645598, 4810383, 4766997, 5336417, 5295917			
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_360.00			
Name: Andy P. Berger, Esquire				
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Stevens & Lee, P. C.				
111 North Sixth Street, P. O. Box 679				
City: Reading State: PA Zip: 19603-0679	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document. Andy P. Berger, Esquire				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

360 00 OP

03/28/2003 ECOOPER 00000144 5788837

91 FC #021

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 28, 2003, by and among Ecesis LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), certain of the members of Assignor and Brentwood Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor, which is the owner of the United States Letters Patents, patent applications and patent disclosures listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, together with all reissuances, continuations (in whole or in part), revisions and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Patents"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), together with the right to sue and to recover for past infringements of the Patent Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including herein any licenses or authorizations to use the Patent Rights and the right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after the execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may reasonably be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee the full ownership of the Patent Rights and the right to recover for past infringements, and any licenses or authorizations to use the Patent Rights granted by Assignor (or its predecessors) heretofore.

Dated: February 28, 2003

ECESIS LLC

Richard Rex Schutte, President and Treasurer

Attest:

Paul A. DeJuliis, Chairman and Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to

before me this 28th day of February, 2003

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH R. BIEBER, Notary Public City of Reading, Berks County My Commission Expires January 22, 2006

1

PATENT REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0211

SCHEDULE "A"

LIST OF PATENTS

Number	<u>Title</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>
5788837	Plastic Flight Type Water Treatment System for Rectangular Clarifiers	United States	Issued
5992644	Plastic Flight Type Water Treatment System for Rectangular Clarifiers	United States	Issued
Application No. 97106469.6	Plastic Flight Type Water Treatment System for Rectangular Clarifiers	European Patent Office	Pending
5806658	Composite Non-Metallic and Metallic Chain for Water Treatment Systems	United States	Issued
6279752	Wide Rectangular Clarifiers	United States	Issued
4645598	Water Treatment Plastic Products for Rectangular Clarifiers	United States	Abandoned
1272965	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	Canada	Issued
86102296.3	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	China	Issued
0198334	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	European Patent Office	Nationalized
0198334	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	France	Issued
P3677807.9	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	Germany	Issued
0198334	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	Great Britain	Issued
1532692	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	Japan	Issued
33117	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	Korea (South)	Abandoned
163340	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	Mexico	Issued
0198334	Clarifier and Sewage Treatment Device	Sweden	Abandoned
UM-55103	Water Treatment Plastic Products for Rectangular Clarifiers	Taiwan	Issued

PATENT REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0212

4810383	Water Treatment System for Rectangular Clarifiers	United States	Issued
1331348	Clarifiers for Liquid Treatment Systems	Canada	Abandoned
3803921	Clarifiers for Liquid Treatment Systems	Germany	Abandoned
2201148	Clarifiers for Liquid Treatment Systems	Great Britain	Abandoned
168764	Clarifiers for Liquid Treatment Systems	Mexico	Abandoned
4766997	Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	United States	Issued
1279287	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	Canada	Abandoned
0274698	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	France	Issued
P3765407.1	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	Germany	Issued
0274698	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	Great Britain	Issued
0274698	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	Italy	Issued
103614	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	Korea (South)	Issued
159599	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	Mexico	Abandoned
0274698	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	Sweden	Abandoned
NI-48146	A Bearing for a Conveyor Chain	Taiwan	Issued
5336417	Bucket Grit Elevator System	United States	Issued
5295917	Split Sprocket with Quick Locking Mechanism	United States	Issued
2106552	Split Sprocket with Quick Locking Mechanism	Canada	Abandoned
2274143	Split Sprocket with Quick Locking Mechanism	Great Britain	Abandoned
N/A	Flight for Water Treatment Tanks	United States	Abandoned

PATENT REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0213